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Who Manages Facility --> U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Concessionaire

For information regarding these parks, you will need to contact Joint Base San 
Antonio MWR directly.  They will have the latest fee schedule and park amenities 

information available.   830-226-5065 or 226-5357

The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers has provided
these spatial data as a representation of the
various geographic information gathered from
multiple sources. These data should be viewed
only as a representation of the provided information
and should not be used for any other purpose. No
guarantee is made by the U.S. Army Corps of
Engineers regarding the accuracy or completeness
of the data or their suitability for a particular use.
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Potters Creek Park 
Season:  All year          Hours:  8 AM – 10 PM daily 
Fees:  109 RV Sites (electricity & water) - $26/night 

4 Family Sites (3 RV Sites)             $60/night 
1 Family Site (2 RV Sites)               $40/night 
7 Screened Shelters                        $40/night 
10 Tent Sites                                   $20/night 
Group pavilion                                 $100/day 

Amenities: Electricity & water at all camp sites, boat 
ramps, showers, flush toilets, picnic tables with awnings, 
cook grills, fire ring, dump stations 
 
Cranes Mill Park 
Season:  All year          Hours:  8 AM – 10 PM daily 
Fees:  30 RV Sites                                     $26/night 

34 Tent Sites                                   $20/night 
Amenities: Electricity & water at all sites, boat ramp, 
showers, flush toilets, dump station, fishing pier, picnic 
tables with awnings, cook grills, fire ring. 
 
Canyon Park 
Season:  01 Apr – 30 Sept    Hours:  8 AM – 10 PM daily 
Fees: 150 Tent Only Campsites               $12/night  

Group Pavilions (2 overnight)         $75/night 
Group Pavilions (1 day use)            $75/day 

Amenities: Tables, fire rings, water fountains, boat ramp, 
vault toilets. No RV hookups. No showers. 
 
North Park 
Season: 01 Apr- 30 Sep 
Hours:  9 AM – 10 PM  Friday and Saturday 
      9 am to 2 pm Sunday.  Closed Monday-Thursday  
Fees: 19 Tent sites (no RV hookups)      $12/night 
Amenities: Tables, fire rings, water fountains, vault 
toilets. 
ALERT! No showers. No boat ramp. No beach. 
No camping RVs, 5th wheels, or pop-ups allowed!  
 
Campsite Capacity Rules: 
Maximum of 10 persons per single-use campsite 
(including visitors).  Maximum of 2 camping units per 
single-use campsite (1 RV+1 tent, 1 trailer+1 tent, 2 
tents).  Maximum of 2 vehicles/campsite for overnight 
occupancy (does not include recreational unit).  Maximum 
2 extra vehicles/campsite between 8 a.m. – 10 p.m. 
Vehicles = anything that takes up a parking space. This 
includes boats, RVs, pop-ups, trucks and cars.  Vehicles 
with visitor passes must exit the park by 10 p.m.  
*Cranes Mill Tent sites may have a maximum of 3 
vehicles that stay over night 
 

Day Use Park Usage Permit 
Visitors holding a valid day use permit may enter another 
day use park managed by USACE on the same day 
without paying additional charges. They may not enter a 
camping park without paying the FULL CAMPING FEE. 
Payment of a day use fee cannot be applied toward the 
purchase of a camping permit. 
 
ANNUAL DAY USE PASSES (ADUP) 
A. Available for purchase at a cost of $40. 
B. Vehicles with ADUP will be admitted to day use parks 
at no charge (Must present ADUP on entry) 
C. ADUP accepted at all Day-Use Parks managed by 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers. 
D. ADUP accepted for one year from the date of purchase  
 
AMERICA THE BEAUTIFUL PASS PROGRAM 
Passes may be obtained through parks at Canyon Lake. 
Call the main office during business hours to verify which 
parks currently carry the pass you wish to acquire. 
 

** PARK CAPACITIES** 
LIMITS WILL BE STRICTLY ENFORCED: ONCE THE 

MAXIMUM CAPACITY IS REACHED, A PARK WILL BE 
CLOSED FOR THE DAY UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE. 

 
10 Minute Drive-Thru: 
Camping parks only: Canyon, Cranes Mill, Potters Creek 
No drive-thru allowed in day use Parks. 
Monday thru Thursday during daylight hours.  
Restricted: Fri./Sat./Sun., holidays, and when park is full. 
 
Outside Bikers and Walkers: 
NOT allowed in any gated park unless you are a 
registered camper or have paid the associated day use 
fee(s). Must retain your receipt to show you paid if 
stopped by a Ranger. Madrone Trail users in Canyon Park 
must stay on the trail and not use roads or campsites. 
 
 
 
 
Canyon Lake Project Office 
Main Phone: (830)-964-3341 
Lake Info:     (830)-964-3342 (24-Hour Recording) 
Hours:   Monday - Friday, 8:00 am - 4:30 pm 
Website: www.swf-wc.usace.army.mil/canyon/ 

 
Always Wear a Life Jacket 

 
Revised: 25 May 2018 

Overlook Park (Day Use Only) 
Season:  All year 
Hours:  7 AM – Sunset 
Fees:  None 
Amenities: Scenic walking trails through the woods and 
along shore line, public restroom, and lake office. 
NO alcohol allowed in park. No glass containers allowed.  
 
Guadalupe Park (Day Use Only) 
Season:  All year 
Hours:  open 24hrs for fishing 
Fees:  None 
Amenities North side of river: concrete sidewalk trail to 
fishing platform near power plant. 
South side of river: Scenic walking trail, fishing access. 
 
Canyon Park Beach (Day Use Only) 
Season:  Open 01 Apr – 30 Sep 
Hours:  Open 8 AM - Sunset Sat, Sun & Holidays; 
1 PM - Sunset Mon-Fri 
Fees: 
Drive ups:  $5/vehicle (no boats/trailers allowed) 
Walk-In or Bike-In:  $2/per person 
--Age 16 and older pay walk up fee. 
--Age 15 and under do not pay walk up fees. 
--FREE to Registered campers. 
Amenities:  Beach, restroom, picnic tables, grills. 
No pets, glass containers, or trailers allowed. 
 
Comal Park (Day Use Only) 
Season:  01 Apr – 30 Sept 
Hours:  8 AM – Sunset 
Fees: 
Drive ups:  $5/vehicle 
Walk-In or Bike-In:  $2/per person 
--Age 16 and older pay walk up fee. 
--Age 15 and under do not pay walk up fees. 
--FREE to Registered campers. 
Amenities:  55 picnic sites, grills, swim beach, restroom, 
horse shoe pits, and playground.  No pets or glass 
allowed in beach area. 

 
 

 Check-In Check-Out 
Campsites 3 pm 2 pm 

Group Pavilions 12 pm 10 am 
 

Reservations: Cranes Mill or Potters Creek 
CALL: (877) 444 – 6777 

www.recreation.gov 
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